

C/O Joseph Addison & Boswell Street

Vanderbijlpark | 1900

© 016 931 2200

© reception@vaalprep.co.za

19 August 2024

2025 Early Childhood Development centre school fees schedule - Grade RR - R

Please find below a detailed breakdown of our school fees for the year 2025 for your attention.

Early Childhood Development centre for 2025

Description	Annual Amount	Monthly Amount	Note
Registration fee – Early Childhood Development centre (New and current learners Grade RR - R)	R 1 000.00		New Learner - Payable on registration Current learner - Payable on 30 September 2024
Early Childhood Development centre Grade RR - R School Fees	R 25 200.00	R 2 100.00	Payable monthly in advance before the 1 st of every month for <u>12 months</u>

All school fees for Grade RR to R to be paid in 12 instalments from January to December monthly in advance on or before the 1st of each month.

- Early Childhood Development centre school fees include breakfast, workbooks and stationary packs.
- School fees exclude camps, excursions, sports events, and transport.

DISCOUNTS ON SCHOOL FEES

- R 50.00 per month per child discount if school fees are <u>successfully</u> paid by debit order.
- 5% discount on school fees for siblings (Oldest child pays full school fees).
- 10% discount if annual school fees are paid in full before 31 January 2025.
- No discount to be given on structured afternoon services.

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2025

GRADE RR - R

NUMBER OF LEARNERS	PER LEARNER	ANNUAL FEES	DISCOUNT IF PAID
	PER MONTH		IN FULL BEFORE
			31 JANUARY 2025
LEARNER 1 (Grade RR - R)	R 2 100.00	R 25 200.00	R 22 680.00
LEARNER 2 or more (If in Grade RR - R)	R 1 995.00	R 23 940.00	R 21 546.00

Payment Methods (Please use account reference as indicated on your school fees statement of account)

- By debit order Please arrange for a debit order mandate and implementation at the school administration
 office (Preferred payment method).
- By credit card machine available at the school administration office.
- By electronic funds transfer into our bank account using your unique family code as reference.

Please note as from 2025, Vaal Triangle Preparatory will be considered as a CASH FREE ZONE on all invoiced related payments.

School bank account details

ABSA Bank account

Account holder: The Vaal Triangle Primary School NPC

Account type: Current account

Branch code: 630 242

Account number: 4070927517

Contact Mrs Robyn Nortman on 016 931 2200 or at (admin@vaalprep.co.za) with any queries.

We trust that you will the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Mrs Hawailer School Principal Mrs R Nortman School Bursar